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1888. 

PARLIAMENT OF TASMANIA. 

REAL ESTATE DUTIES DEPARTMENT : 

REPORT FOR 1887. 

Presented to both Houses of Parliament by His Excellency's Command. 



Srn, 
Real Estate Duties Office, Hobart, May, 1888. 

I. HAYE the honor to submit my Report on the working of this Department for the year 1887, 
with the following explanatory Returns :-

J. Return showing the number of items subject to Heal Estate Duty, and amount of rateable 
value of the Properties, in each District for the years 1882, 1883, 1884, 1885, 1886, 
and 1887. · 

2. Return _showing the total number of items subject. to Real Estate Duty, and amount of 
Real Estate Duty, for each District for the year 1885, the amount of Duty collected, 
and remaining due, on 31st December, 1887. 

3. Return showing the total number of items subject to Real Estate Duty, and amount of 
Real Estate Duty, for each District for the year 1886, the amount collected, and 
remaining due, on 31st December, 1887. 

4. Return showing the total number of items subject to Real Estate Duty, and amount of 
Real Estate Duty, for each District for the year 1887, the amount of Duty collected, 
and remaining due, on 31st December, 1887. 

5. Return showing the total number of items and amount of Rural Police Rate for each 
District for the year 1885, and amount of Police Rate collected, and remaining due, on 
31st December, 1887. · 

6. Return showing the total number of items and amount. of Rural Police Rate for each 
District for the year 1886, the amount of Police Rate collected, and remaining due, on 
3J.st December, 1887. 

7. Return showing the total number of items and amount of Rural Police Rate for each 
District for the year 1887, the amount of Police Rate collected, and remaining due, on 

. 31st December, 1887. 

Return No. 1 shows an averag·e of yearly increase in the· rateable value of Properties subject 
to Real Estate Duty of more than £21,467. 

The amounts of Real Estate Duty and Rural Police Rate for the year 1885 shown to be due 
by Returns N os. 2 and 5 are irrecoverable from various causes, and the accounts for that year have 
been closed. 

Of those amounts shown to be due for the years 1886 and 1887 by Returns N os. 3, 6, and 7, 
nearly all the recoverable items have been collected. · 

Of the amounts of Real Estate Duty shown to be due by Return No. 4, the principal portion 
has, since the date to which the Return:is made up, been collected, and legal proceedings have been 
taken to enforce payment of the recoverable balance .. • . . 

The satisfactory collection of the Re~l Estate Duty and the Rural Pol_ice Rate is largely due 
to the cordial co-operation of the Police authorities, both Territorial and Municipal, . by whom 
information is always promptly afforded; 

The Hon. the Treasurer. 

I have the honor to be, 
Sir, 

Your obedient Servant, 

FRANCIS BUTLER, Commissioner. 



No. 1. 

RETURN showing the.Total Num.be1· of Item.~ subject to Real Estate Duty, and Amount of Rateable Value of the Properties in each Di,strict fo·r the Years 1882, 1883, 
1884, 1885, 1886, and 1887. · 

18SZ. 1883. 188~. 1885. 1886. 1887. 

DISTRICT, 
No.of Rateable Value. No.of Rateable Value. No.of Rateable Value. No.of Rateable Value. No.of Rateable Value. No.of Rateable Value. 
Items. Itemy, Items. Items. Items. Items. 

£ 8, d. £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. 
Bothwell ............................ 254 20,381 10 0 258 20,580 10 0 258 20,534 10 0 260 20,255 15 0 270 20,365 7 0 277 20,348 12 0 
Brighton ............................ 396 12,775 0 0 390 13,887 0 0 395· 14,086 0 0 396 14,208 0 0 420 13,115 0 0 .412 13,010 ·0 0 
Clarence ............................ 270 8449 10 0 265 8476 10 0 268 8536 10 0 263 8620 0 0 297 9419 0 0 308 9486 0 0 
Carnarvon ........................... 12 56 0 0 56 272 0 0 20 163 0 0 79 lll2 0 0 113 1317 0 0 128 1490 o. 0 
Franklin ............................ 1365 10,332 5 0 1458 10,538 0 0 1272 ll,817 0 ·o 1429 12,404 10 0 1612 13,103 16 0 1773 14,003_ 6 0 
Glenorchy .............. ············ 395 10,470 15 0 400 10,954 0 0 381 10,747 0 0 402 ll,073 0 0 427 ll,229 0 0 438 II,666 0 0 
Green Ponds ......................... 242 ll,580 0 0 242 ll,588 0 0 243 ll,529 0 0 241 ll,481 0 0 242 11,450 0 0 256 ll,462 0 0 
Hamilton .... · ....................... 410 25,559 0 0 424 26,104 0 0 369 26,131 0 0 39-i 26,241 0 0 412 21,537 0 0 483 21,674 0 0 
Hobart .............................. 4769 ll8,596 0 0 4738 120,340 0 0 4751 153,024 0 0 4884 160,968 0 0 4936 164,547 0 0 5046 170,140 0 0 
New Town and Queenborough .......... 912 22,156 10 0 955 24,611 10 0 087 26,685 10" 0 1084 28,287 10 0 1172 31,389 10 0. 1260 33 . .107 JO 0 
Kingborough ........................ 653 6624 0 0 675 6524 0 0 682 6774 0 0 693 6830 10 0 745 7147 10 0 786 7378 0 ·o 
New Norfolk ........................ 702 . 14,679 0 0 739 14,459 0 0 694 15,366 0 0 761 15;759 0 0 786 15,958 0 0 793 16,368 10 0 ~ 
Oatlands ............................ 669 31,920 5 0 651 31,949 0 0 731i 33,501 0 0 716 34,477 0 .o Wtl a4,8l!6 0 0 7'96 34,856 0 0 
Richmond ······ ········ ............ 475 15,150 0 0 484 15,520 0 0 466 15,045 0 0 478 16,145 0 0 505 15,956 0 0 .. 500 15,727 0 0 
Sorell ·········· ···················· 460 12,497 0 0 462 12,825 0 0 460 12,965 0 0 4,59 13,217 0 0 479 13,345 0 0 493 13,19.0 0 0 
South Longford ...................... 51 6728 0 0 51 6489 0 0 55 6561 0 0 72 6902 0 0 68 6959 16 0 63 6845 0 0 
Spring Bay ................ .- ......... 154 6826 0 0 158 7037 0 0 154 7236 0 0 164 7579 0 0 156 7350 0 0 169 6482 0 0 
Macquarie .......................... .. .. .. .. 45 138 0 0 53 123 0 0 14 45 0 0 10 27 0 0 
Campbell Town ...................... 431 25,413 15 0 425 25,634 15 0 428 25,721 10 0 428 25,722 15 0 443 25,570 10 0 440 25,666 () 0 
Deloraine ........................... 940 29,123 0 0 959 29,092 0 0 969 30,386 0 0 1027 30,699 0 0 1044 30,580 0 0 1085 30,659 0 0 
Evandale ............................ 399 28,307 0 0 398 30,609 0 0 390 30,462 0 0 386 29,972 0 0 420 25,585 0 0 417 25,301 0 0 
Emu Bay ........................... 808 16,300 0 0 882 15,041 0 0 900 15,989 0 0 987 16,032 0 0 1093 16,287. 0 0 1322 17,588 0 0 
Fingal ............................... 611 24,653 0 0 600 24,875 0 0 599 25,004 0 0 596 24,810 0 0 622 24,890 0 0 611 25,625 0 0 
George Town ........................ 366 5878 10 0 393 6945 10 0 447 8430 10 0 481 8554 10 0 493 8617 O· 0 491 8645 0 0 
Glamorgan .......................... 230 5970 0 0 235 6366 0 0 241 6815 0 0 261 of.J74 0 0 270 6565 0 0 277 6326 0 0 
Launceston .......................... 2866 98,583 0 0 3071 109,966 0 0 3211 l08,6G7 0 0 3347 107,5G2 0 0 3429 111,744 0 0 3522 115,439 0 0 
Longford ............................ 760 36,693 0 0 770 36,615 0 0 7!l9 3G,803 0 0 812 3G,854 0 0 821 36,902 0 0 914 39,565 0 0 
Portland ............................ 481 9642 0 0 218 4ll6 0 0 242 4675 0 0 249 4615 0 0 254 4770 0 0 280 4753 0 0 
Port Sorell .......................... 2493 29,410 0 0 2567 29,41D 0 0 2650 34,730 0 0 2802 37,001 0 0 3077 41,734 0 0 3301 44,728 0 0 
Ringarooma ......................... .. .. 409 10,400 10 0 538 ll,154 10 0 ()06 11,565 0 0 669 13,329 10 0 750 12,125 0 0 
Ross ............................... 142 13,583 4 0 142 13,823 19 0 141 14,03G 19 0 143 14,087 4 0 148 14,125 3 0 156 14,054 3 ·o 
Russell ...... · ....... : ............... 312 6009 0 0 339 6230 0 0 345 6260 0 0 366 6317 0 0 370 6456 0 0 398 6500 0 0 
Selby ............................... 1006 21,242 0 0 862 20,189 0 0 10,50 22,537 0 0 1217 25,180 0 0 1180 26,264 0 0 1489 28,928 0 0 
,vostbury ........................... 1042 34,236 0 0 1038 34,283 0 0 1070 35,268 0 0 1074 35,566 0 0 1099 35,522 0 0 1118 35,463 0 0 

TOTAL .................... j 25,076 719,824 4 0 125,804 745,~59 4 0 26,250 798,678 19 0 27,610 817;28-! 14 0 28,884 828,0IO 2 0 30,512 848,626 1 0 



No. 2. 

RETURN showing the Total ., umber of Items subject to Real bstate Duty and Amount of Duty 
for each Dis_trict for the Year 1885; thf, Amount of Duty collected, and rewaining due, on 31st 
December, 1887. 

DISTRICT. 
No. of Amo!lnt ef Rate-

Amount ef Duty: 
Amount q,f ·Duty Amount 

Items . . a!Jle Value. collected. outstanding. 

·------

Southern Division- £ s. d. £ s. d. £ -~- d. £ s. d. 
Bothwell· ......... , .............. 260 20,255 15 0 510 18 9 508 9 10 2 8 11 
Brighton ........................ 396 14,:208 0 0 355 4 0 355 0 0 0 4 0 
Clarence ........................ 263 8320 0 0 215 10 3 214 6 9 I 3 6 
Carnarvon .......... : ........... 79 1112 0 0 27 16 0 26 12 6 I 3 6 
Campbell Town ................ 428 25,'722 15 0 64~ I 3 642 15 11 0 5 4 
Fingal. ........................... 596 24,810 0 0 6:LO 5 0 618 15 6 I 9 6 
Franklin ... , .................... 1429 12,404 10 0 311) 2 3 303 16 0 6 6 3 
Glamorgan ...................... 261 6974 0 0 174 7 0 172 16 6 I 10 6 
Green Ponds .................... 241 11,481 0 0 287 0 6 287 0 6 -
Glenorchy ....................... 402 11,073 0 0 276 16 6 274 13 3 2 3 3 
Hobart .......................... 4884 160,968 0 0 4024 4 0 3995 16 0 28 8 0 
Hamilton ........................ 394 26,241 0 0 656 0 6 654 13 0 I 7 6 
King borough ................... 693 6830 10 0 170 15 3 165 12 6 5 2 9 
Macquarie ...................... 53 123 0 (I 3 2 0 I I 6 2 0 6 
New '!.'own & Queen borough 1084 28,287.10 0 707 3 9 690 16 9 16 7 0 
New Norfolk ................... 761 15,759 o· 0 393 19 6 39114 6 2 5 0 
Oatlands ........................ 7Hi 34,477 0 0 861 18 6 856 0 0 5 18 6 
Richmond ...................... 478 16,=.45 0 0 403 12 6 403 2 0 0 10 6 
Ross .............................. 143 14,087 4 (I 352 2 9 352 2 3 0 0 6 
Ringarooma ..................... 606 11,565 0 0 289 2 6 279 16 6 9 6 0 
Portland ......................... 249 4(315 · 0 0 115 7 6 Ill 16 0 3 11 6 
South Longford ................ 72 6992 0 0 169 I 0 166 15 6 2 5 6 
Sorell ............................ 459 13,217 0 0 330 8 6 328 13 0 I 15 6 
Spring· Bay ..................... 164 7579 0 0 189 9 6 188 8 6 I l 0 

15,111 483,547 4 0 12,087 9 3 11,990 14 9 96 14 6 
·---· 

Northern Division-
Deloraine ........................ 1027 30,699 0 0 767 9 6 756 14 6 10 15 0 

· Evandale ........................ 386 29,~172 0 0 749 6 0 749 3 6 0 2 6 
Emu Bay, ....................... 987 16,032 0 0 400 16 0 388 3 6 12 12 6 
George Town ................... 481 8554 10 0 213 Ii 3 201 19 9 11 17 6 
Launceston ..................... 3347 107,562 0 0 2689 I 0 2669 11 6 19 9 6 
Longford ........................ 812 36,854 0 0 921 7 0 921 15 6 er: 0 8 6 
Port Sorell ...................... 2802 37,001 0 0 925 0 6 903 0 6 22 0 0 
Russell ........................... 366 6817 0 0 157 18 6 158 0 6 Cr. 0 2 0 
Selby ............................. 1217 25,HlO 0 0 629 10 0 610 18 a 18 11 ~, 
Westbury ........................ 1074 35,566 0 0 889 3 0 88116 6 7 6 6 

--
12,499 333,737 10 0 8343 8 9 8241 4 0 102 4 9 

------
TOTALS ..... ; ......... 27,610 817,284 14 0 20,430 18 0 20,231 18 9 198 19 3 
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No. 3. 

HETU RN showing the Totrtl Plumber of Items subject to Real Estate Duty, and Amount of 
Duty for each District, for the Year J 886 ; the Amount of Duty collected, and remaining due, on 
31st December, 1887. 

DISTRICT. 
No.of Amount of Bate- Amount of Duty. 

Amount of IJuty Amount 
Items. ahle Value. collected. outstanding. 

--
Soutltei-n Division. £ s. d. £ s, d. £ s. d. £ s. d. 

Bothwell ................. ; ...... 270 20,365 7 0 763 12 11 762 5 5 1 7 6 
Brighton ........................ 420 13,115 0 0 4!:.11 16 3 491 1 3 0 15 0 
Clarence ........................ 297 9419 0 0 35~ 4 3 353 0 6 0 3 9 
Carnarvon ····················· 113 1317 0 0 49 7 9 43 1 0 6 6 9 
Campbell Town ............... 443 25,570 10 0 958 16 4 958. 12 8 0 3 8 
Fingal ........................... 622 24,890 0 0 933 7 6 929 11 9 3 15 9 
Franklin ........................ 1612 13,103 16 0 487 5 10 475 411 12 0 11 
Glamorgan ..................... 270 6565 0 0 246 3 9 242 15 6 3 8 3 
Green Ponds .................. 242 11,450 0 0 429 7 6 418 1 0 11 6 6 
Glenorchy ..................... 427 11,229 0 0 421 1 9 416 18 6 4 3 3 
Hobart ........................... 4936 Hi4,547 0 0 6170 10 3 6127 12 6 42 17 9 
Hamilton ........................ 412 21,537 0 0 807 12 9 803 6 6 4 6 3 
King borough .................. 745 7147 10 0 267 18 1 258 3 3 9 14- JO 
Macquarie ····················· 14 45 0 0 1 13 9 0 15 9 0 18 0 
New Town & Queen borough 1172 · 31,389 10 0 1173 10 7 · 1138 6 11 35 3 8 
New Norfolk .......... : ....... 786 15,958 0 0 598 8 5 592 15 2 5 13 3 
Oatlands ........................ 798 34,826 0 0 1305 19 6 1294 12 3 11 7 3 
Richmond ..................... 505 ]5,956 0 0 598 7 0 597 7 6 0 19 6 
Ross .............................. 148 14,125 ;_1 0 529 12 6 528 14 11 0 17 7 
Ringarooma .................. 669 13,329 10 0 434 5 0 419 6 6 14 18 6 
Portland ........................ 254 4770 0 0 177 3 9 168 11 3 8 12 6 
South Longford ............... 6l::! 0959 16 0 260 19 9 250 10 0 4 9 9 
Sorell ........................... 479 13,345 0 0 500 8 9 499 7 0 1 1 9 
Spring Bay ..................... · 156 7359 0 0 275 19 3 275 8 0 0 11 3 

15,858 488,319 2 0 18,236 13 2 li:::l,051 10 0 185 3 2 

Northern Divi~ion. 
Deloraine ..................... 1044 30,580 0 0 1146 15 0 1122 6 g 24 8 3 
3:vandale ........................ 420 25,585 0 0 959 8 9 956 5 9 3 3 0 
Emu Bay ···············"····· 1093 16,287 0 0 610 15 3 593 9 9 17 5 ·5 
George 'fown .................. 493 8617 0 0 323 2 9 303 18 0 19 4 9 
Launceston ..................... 3429 111,744 0 0 4190 8 0 4152 1 3 38 6 9 
Longford ....................... 821 36,902 0 0 1383 JG 6 1393 (i 3 Cr. 9 9 9 
Port Sorell ..................... 3077 41,734 0 0 1565 0 6 1533 4 3 31 16 3 
Russell ........................... 370 6456 0 0 242 2 0 240 16 6 I 5 6 
Selby ··························· 1180 26,264 0 0 984 18 C 971 15 9 13 2 3 
Westbury ........................ 1099 35,522 0 0 1332 1 6 1299 1 6 33 0 0 

13,026 339,691 2 0 12,738 8 3 12,566 5 9 !72 2 6 

'.I.'OTALS ................. 28,884 828,010 2 0 30,975 1 5 30,617 15 9 357 5 8 

.-~-
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No. 4. 

RETURN showing the Total Number of Items subject to Real Estate Duty, and Amount of Duty 
for each District for the Year 1887, the Amount of Duty collected, and remaining due, on 
31st December, 1887. 

DISTRICT. No. of Amount ef Amount ef Duty. Amount ef Duty Amount 
Items. Rateable Value. collected. outstanding. 

Southern Division- · £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. 
Bothwell ........................ 277 20,348 12 0 763 0 3 709 6 4 53 13 11 
Brighton ........................ 412 13,010 0 0 487 17 6 468 1 9 19 15 9 
Clarence ........................ 308 9486 0 0 355 14 6 348 10 3 7 4 3 
Carnarvon ...................... 128 1490 0 0 55 17 6 48 12 0 7 5 6 

. Campbell Town ............... 440 25,666 0 0 962 8 4 939 1 7 23 6 9 
Fingal ........................... 611 25,625 0 0 960 18 9 892 10 3 68 8 6 
Franklin ........................ 1773 14,003 6 0 524 14 1 485 6 2 39 7 11 
Glamorgan ..................... 277 6326 0 0 237 4 6 234 13 3 2 11 3 
Green Ponds .................. 256 11,462 0 0 429 16 6 

-
390 14 8 39 1 10 

Glenorchy ....................... 438 11,666 0 0 437 9 6 389 4 0 48 5 6 
Hobart ........................... 5046 170,140 0 0 6380 5 0 5958 13 9 42111 3 
Hamilton ....................... 433 21,674 0 0 812 15 6 78115 6 31 0 0 
King borough ................... 786 7378 0 0 276 12 6 261 1 6 15 11 0 
Macquarie ..................... 10 27 0 0 1 0 3 0 14 .3 ' 0 6 0 
New Town & Queen borough 1260 33,107 10 0 1241 10 7 1137 11 9 103 18 10 
New Norfolk .................. 793 16,368 10 0 613 16 4 573 14 ·10 40 1 6 
Oatlands ........................ 796 34,856 0 0 1307 2 0 1077 1 6 230 0 6 
Richmond ....................... 500 15,727 0 0 589 15 3 572 17 9 16 17 6 
Ross .............................. 156 14,054 3 0 526 18 11 511 6 1 15 ]2 10 
Ringarooma ..................... 750 12,125 0 0 454 13 9 378 0 0 76 13 9 
·Portland ........................ 280 4653 0 0 175 4 9 147 19 6 27 5 3 
South Longford ................ 63 6845 0 0 256 13 9 239 4 3 17 9 6 
Sorell .. , .......................... 493 13,]90 0 0 494 12 6 439 19 9 54 12 9 
Spring Bay ..................... 169 6482 0 0 243 1 6 238 3 3 4 18 3 

16,455 495,710 1 0 18,589 4 0 17,224 3 11 1365 0 1 

.N m·tltern Division-
Deloraine ........................ 1085 30,659 0 0 1149 14 3 996 10 6 153 3 9 
Evandale ........................ 417 25,301 0 0 948 15 9 911 15 6 37 0 3 
Emu Bay ........................ 1322 17,588 0 0 659 17 0 534 18 6 124 18 6 
George Town ................... 491 8645 0 0 324 3 9 273 15 9 50 8 0 
Launceston ...................... 3522 115,439 u 0 4328 19 3 3949 19 3 379 0 0 
Longford ........................ 914 39,565 0 0 1483 13 9- 1376 5 9 107 8 0 
Port Soreff ..................... 3301 44,728 0 0 1677 6 0 1374 12 6 302 13 6 
Russell ..... : .................... 398 6500 0 0 243 15 0 233 4 3 10 10 9 
Selby ............................. 1489 28,928 0 0 1084 16 0 904 10 3 180 5 9 
Westbury ........................ 1118 35,463 0 0 1329 17 3 ll64 14 6 165 2 9 

--·---
14,057 352,816 0 0 13,230 18 0 11,720 6 9 1510 11 3 
----

TOTALS ..................... 30,512 848,526 1 0 31,820 2 0 · 28,944 10 8 2875 11 4 
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No. 5. 
RETURN sltowing tlte Total Number of Items and Amount of Rural Police Rate for eaclt 

District for t!te Year 1885; tlie Amount of Police Rate collected, and remaining due, on 
31st December, 1887. 

DISTRICT. 
No. of 

RateaUe Value. Amount of Rate. Amount of Rate Amount 
Items. collected. outstanding. 

Southern Division- £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. 
Carnarvon .............. 182 1914 0 0 71 15 6 71 2 9 0 12 9 
Franklin ...........•••.. 1426 12,570 10 0 468 1 7 459 9 6 8 12 1 
Kingborough ...•.•..•.. 714 6939 10 0 257 1 4 250 19 1 6 2 3 
Macquarie .......••••... 126 1338 0 0 27 2 9 12 4 2 14 18 7 
New 'l'own & Queen borough 10~4 . 28,630 10 0 1068 7 9 1051 6 2 17 1 7 
Portland ....•.••••...... 904 9287 9 11 262 16 8 237 17 0 24 19 8 
Ringarooma .....•..•... 1353 22,460 13 0 636 16 3 539 8 3 97 8 0 
South Longford .......... 104 8335 13 0 290 12 4 282 1 4 8 11 0 

5903 91,476 5 11 3082 14 2 2904 8 3 178 5 11 

N 01·thern Dfoision-
Emu Bay .............. 1070 19,855 0 0 676 0 0 665 4- 9 10 15 3 
George Town ...•..•...... 1036 14,099 0 I) 430 9 9 407 2 2 13 7 7 
Port Sorell ....•......... 2802 37,460 0 0 1397 1 6 1374 18 l 22 3 5 
Russell ................. 366 6398 0 0 238 8 8 238 3 6 0 5 2 

. Selby .................. 1217 26,183 0 0 966 13 5 946 17 2 19 16 3 

6491 103,995 0 0 3708 13 4 3632 5 8 76 7 8 

Southern Division . . . . • •.... 5903 91,476 5 11 3082 14 2 2904 8 3 178 5 11 
Northern Division ..•.....•. 6491 103,995 0 0 3708 13 4 3632 5 8 76 7 8 

TOTALS: .••..•••••• 12,394 195,471 5 11 6791 7 6 6536 13 11 255 13 7 

No. 6. 
RETURJ.V s!towing t!te Total Number of Items and Amount ·of Rural Police Rate for eac!t 

District for the Year 1886; t!te Amount of Rate collected, and remaining due, on 31st 
December, 1887. 

District. 
No. of Rateable Value. Amount of Rate. Amount of Rate Amount 
Items. collected. outstanding. 

----
Southern Division- I £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. 

New Town & Queen borough 1173 31,389 10 0 1172 0 9 1156 10 Jl 15 9 10 
Kingborough ••••••••••.. 747 7151 10 0 268 3 4 261 7 8 fi 15 8 
Franklin .•.••...••.••••• 1612 13,202 16 0 491 0 1 481 3 9 9 16 4 
Carnarvon .............. 220 2113 0 0 78 18 4 77 9 10 l 8 6 
South Longford ....••.... 111. 8374 4 0 287 16 8 275 13 4 12 3 4 
Macquarie •••••••• ••Q ••• 1]2 5655 0 0 22 18 8 11 10 0 11 8 8 
Ringarooma ..........•... 1246 17,855 11 3 552 16 8 497 7 10 55 8 10 
Portland ....•.••........ 572 8346 18 9 248 9 5 227 8 7 21 0 10 

5793 94,088 10 0 3122 3 11 2988 11 11 133 12 0 
·--

No·rt!tern Division-
Emu Bay ... . . .. . . . .. . . . 1193 18,067 0 0 677 11 9 667 0 l 10 11 8 
George Town .•••••••..•. 913 11,017 15 0 413 15 0 385 3 5 28 11 7 
Port Sorell ••••••...•.... 3077 41,999 0 0 1575 O· 1 1557 6 6 17 13 7 
Russell .•••.•............ 370 6568 0 0 244 4 7 239 10 5 4 14 2 
Selby ..•..•.......•..••• 1280 27,142 0 0 1017 19 6 .1007 17 II 10 1 7 

6833 104,793 15 0 3928 10 11 3856 18 4 71 12 7 
---

Southern Division •••.•• ... 5793 94,088 10 0 3122 3 11 2988 11 11 133 12 0 
N m·t!tem Division ••••....•• . 6833 104,793 15 0 3928 10 11 3856 18 4 71 12 7 

-
TOTALS .............. 12,626 198,882" 5· 0 7050 14 10 6845 10 3 205 4 7 
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No. i. 

RETURN showing the Total Number of Items and Amount of Rural Police Rate for each 
District for the Year 1.887; the Amount of Police Rate collec.ted, and remaining due, on the 
31st December, 1887. 

DISTRICT. 

Southern Division-
New Town & Queen borough 
King borough ........ ~ .......... 
Franklin ........................ 
Carnarvon ····················· 
South Longford ............... 
J\{acquarie ..................... 
Ringarooma .................... 
Portland ......................... 

Northern Division-
Emu Bay ........................ 
Geor\e Town .................. 
Port orell ...................... 
Russell ........................... 
Selby ............................. 

Southern Division ................ 
Northern DiviYion . .............. 

TOTALS .... , ................ 

Nu. of Rateable Value. Amount of Rate. Items. 

£ s. d. £ s. d. 
1271 33,479 10 0 1249 15 1 
806 7436 0 0 278 16 9 

1858 14,277 6 0 532 r, 4 
266 2434 0 0 89 16 5 
112 8194 0 0 285 4 2 

87 325 5 0 16 19 10 
1276 17,514 17 6 557 19 4 
581 8099 13 9 241 7 1 

------
6257 91,760 12 3 3251 19 0 

1413 20,973 0 0 727 7 5 
934 12,666 0 0 403 19 10 

3301 45,521 0 0 1699 15 3 
398 6fil5 0 0 246 3 2 

1489 30,341 0 0 1121 2 9 
----

7535 116,116 0 0 4198 8 5 

6257 91,760 12 3 3251 19 0 
7535 116,116 0 0 4198 8 5 

----- --· -
13,792 207,876 12 3 7450 7 [j 

WILLIAM TH0:11AS STRUTT, 
GOVERNMENT PRINTER, TASMANIA. 

Amount ef Rate Amount 
collected. outstanding. 

£ .~. d. £ s. d. 
1189 14· 8 60 0 5 
267 13 6 11 3 3 
518 1 8 13 18 8 
86 1 10 3 14 7 

274 2 8 11 1 6 
11 3 11 5 15 11 

524 3 8 33 15 8 
217 4 7 24 2 6 ....... ______ 

3088 6 6 163 12 6 
-- ------

697 4 5. 30 3 0 
388 0 .5 15 19 5 

1678 12 1 21 3 2 
246 6 2 Cr. 0 3 0 

1096 5 10 24 J6 11 
--------------

4106 8 11 91 19 6 

3088 6 6 163 12 6 
4106 8 11 9119 6 

7194 15 5 255 12 0 


